TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/18/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Room, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Haskell Avenue	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474411	POSTCARD PRESS
Registration Number:	3474412	NEXTDAYFLYERS
Registration Number:	3474413	POSTCARDPRESS
Registration Number:	3474414	NEXT DAY FLYERS
Registration Number:	4090476	PRINTRUNNER QUALITY PRINTING FOR LESS
Registration Number:	4093550	PRINTRUNNER
Registration Number:	4350254	YOUPRINT THE EASY WAY TO STAND OUT
Registration Number:	4349658	24HOURPRINT QUALITY PRINTING FAST
Registration Number:	4079755	UPRINTING
Registration Number:	4079756	DIGITAL ROOM
Registration Number:	3122667	PRINTS MADE EASY.COM
Registration Number:	4578643	PRINTPLACE
Registration Number:	4578642	PRINTPLACE.COM
Registration Number:	3741624	PASSIONATE ABOUT PRINTING
Registration Number:	3665753	PRINT PLACE
Registration Number:	4262693	MODERN GREETINGS
Registration Number:	4258365	MODERN GREETINGS
Registration Number:	4258364	MODERNGREETINGS.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0452

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4258363	MODERN GREETINGS	
Registration Number:	4258362	MODERN GREETINGS	
Registration Number:	4258361	MODERNGREETINGS.COM	
Registration Number:	4309615	MODERN GREETINGS	
Registration Number:	4258359	MODERN GREETINGS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan B. Yellen
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86700.175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Yellen
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Yellen by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Digital Room Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Digital Room Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Digital Room Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Digital Room Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Digital Room Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 18th day of November, 2016, by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of **DIGITAL ROOM**, **INC.**, a California corporation (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its continuing security interest and any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world an all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2015 executed by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded at Reel/Frame 5588/0825 on July 31, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

The Administrative Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademarks of Grantor

Mark	Owner	Status	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
POSTCARD PRESS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680012	3474411
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
NEXTDAYFLYERS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680021	3474412
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
POSTCARDPRESS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680022	3474413
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
NEXT DAY FLYERS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680023	3474414
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
PRINTRUNNER QUALITY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85335143	4090476
PRINTING FOR LESS	INC.		1-JUNE-2011	24-JAN-2012
PrintRUME Guesticy Printing for Less				
PRINTRUNNER	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85335137	4093550
	INC.		1-JUNE-2011	31-JAN-2012
YOUPRINT THE EASY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85761580	4350254
WAY TO STAND OUT	INC.		23-OCT-2012	11-JUN-2013
🗽 YouPrint				
24HOURPRINT QUALITY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85747155	4349658
PRINTING FAST	INC.		05-OCT-2012	11-JUN-2013
24hour print				
UPRINTING	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85316204	4079755
	INC.	÷	09-MAY-2011	3-JAN-2012
DIGITAL ROOM	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85316215	4079756
	INC.		09-MAY-2011	3-JAN-2012
PRINTS MADE	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	78439005	3122667
EASY,COM	INC.		22-JUN-2004	1-AUG-2006

Mark	Owner!	Serial/Registration No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
PRINTPLACE	DIGITAL ROOM, INC,	85/957,748 / 4,578,643	06/12/2013 — Filed 08/05/2014 — Registered 08/05/2020 — Section 8 & 15 Due 08/05/2024 — Renewal Due
PRINTPLACE.COM	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/957,739 / 4,578,642	06/12/2013 — Filed 08/05/2014 — Registered 08/05/2020 — Section 8 & 15 Due 08/05/2024 — Renewal Due
PASSIONATE ABOUT PRINTING	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	77/506,689 / 3,741,624	06/24/2008 - Filed 1/26/2010 Registered 06/26/2016 - Section 8 & 15 Due 1/26/2016 - Renewal Due
Print	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	77/506,655 / 3,663,753	06/24/2008 – Filed 08/11/2009 – Registered 08/11/2015 – Section 8 & 15 Due 08/11/2019 – Renewal Due
MODERN GREETINGS	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/977,912 / 4,262,693	03/28/2011 – Filed 12/18/2012 – Registered 12/18/2018 – Section 8 & 15 Due 12/18/2022 – Renewal Due
MODERN GREETINGS	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,585 / 4,258,365	03/28/2011 — Filed 12/11/2012 — Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 — Renewal Due

¹ Upon recordation of assignment from PrintPlace.com, LLC, United Online Graphics, LLC, and/or Moderngreetings.com, LLC

Mark	Owner ¹	Serial/Registration No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
MODERNGREETINGS.COM	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,582 / 4,258,364	03/28/2011 – Filed 12/11/2012 – Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 – Renewal Due
modern greetings	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,579 / 4,258,363	03/28/2011 - Filed 12/11/2012 - Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 Renewal Due
MODERN GREETINGS	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,576 / 4,258,362	03/28/2011 – Filed 12/11/2012 – Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 – Renewal Due
MODERNGREETINGS.COM	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,574 / 4,258,361	03/28/2011 – Filed 12/11/2012 – Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 – Renewal Due
modern greetings	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,566 / 4,309,615	03/28/2011 - Filed 03/26/2013 - Registered 03/26/2019 - Section 8 & 15 Due 3/26/2023 - Renewal Due
MODERN GREETINGS	DIGITAL ROOM, INC.	85/278,560 / 4,258,359	03/28/2011 – Filed 12/11/2012 – Registered 12/11/2018/ - Section 8 & 15 Due 12/11/2022 – Renewal Due

Pending Trademark Applications of Grantor

None.

Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications Licensed to Grantor None.

RECORDED: 11/21/2016